
1 
 

 

 

Dates for your diary  

Wednesday 24th May  Class 2 Forest School session 

Thursday 25th May Year 1 Collective Worship (09:05 ς 09:25) postponed until Thursday 8th June* 

Thursday 25th May EYFS Forest School session  

Monday 29th May ς 
4th June  

HALF TERM BREAK  

Week beginning 5th June  Multiplication Tests for Year 4 

Thursday 8th June  Class 1 Forest School  

Week beginning 12th 
June  

Year 1 Phonics testing 

Thursday 15th June  EYFS Forest School session 

Wednesday 21st June  Class 1 Forest Schools session 

Thursday 29th June  Annual whole school photo 

Wednesday 28th June  ¸ŜŀǊ п ǘǊŀƴǎƛǘƛƻƴ wƻǳƴŘŜǊǎ ŀǘ {ǘ WƻǎŜǇƘΩǎ aƛŘŘƭŜ  

Saturday 1st July  Summer Fayre 

Tuesday 4th July  Transition Day for all schools  

Thursday 6th July  EYFS Forest School session 

Monday 10th July  Day trip to Kingswood for Class 2 (8am ς 5pm approx.) More details to follow  

Tuesday 11th July, 
weather permitting 
(or 13th July) 

Sports Day ς time tbc  

Tuesday 18th July  Class 1 Forest Schools  

Wednesday 19th July  Class 2 Forest Schools  

Friday 21st July  End of term ς finish at 12:30 

*Year 1 Collective Worship unfortunately needs postponing due to a technical fault with a piece of equipment in 

the hall that is creating a loud beeping sound, and so would distract from their time. 

Notices and Reminders 

Gardening Club ς the children are working hard to plant and weed the area at the front of the school. They have 

plenty of ideas about how to improve the area and we are looking for volunteers to come and help us next half 

term. The club will run on a Monday. The children are keen for any helpers who may know a thing or two about 

water features as well as anyone with a love of plants.  

County Show ς 27th May. We will have some art entries at this event please do pop along if you can. The artwork 

is a design or model of their ideal crown, in relation to the recent Coronation, as well as an inventor category 

where the children need to design something that would be useful on a farm to solve everyday issues. The 

children will receive a free entry to the show, tickets will be sent home. The Show have also asked us to remind 

everyone that they still have their Home Crafts competition open for entries despite the deadline passing.   

Full of Beans are introducing a new coach to us ς Natalie Peart. She will be taking WƻƘƴ tŀǳƭΩǎ ¢ƘǳǊǎŘŀȅ ǎŜǎǎƛƻƴ on 
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